vii

II.

Contents

Introduction
Robert E. Baldwin and Anne O. Krueger

U.S. TRADE PoLicy SINCE WORLD WaRr 11
Introduction

The Changing Nature of U.S. Trade Policy since
World War 1I

Robert E. Baldwin

Comment: Richard N. Cooper

Comment: Alfred Reifman

INDUSTRY-SPECIFIC NONTARIFF TRADE BARRIERS
Introduction

Voluntary Export Restraint in U.S. Autos,
1980-81: Quality, Employment, and Welfare
Effects

Robert C. Feenstra

Comment: Ronald W. Jones

Comment: Mordechai E. Kreinin

U.S. Antidumping Policies: The Case of Steel
Barry Eichengreen and Hans van der Ven
Comment: Wilfred J. Ethier

Comment: Gary N. Horlick

33

35

67



viii

Contents

III.

Iv.

The Multifiber Arrangement and Its Effect on
the Profit Performance of the U.S. Textile
Industry

Joseph Pelzman

Comment: David G. Tarr

Comment: Martin Wolf

TRrRADE PoLICIES TO FACILITATE DOMESTIC
ADIUSTMENT, PROMOTE DEVELOPING COUNTRY
EXPORTS, AND MEET STRATEGIC CONCERNS
Introduction

Costs and Benefits of Trade Adjustment
Assistance

C. Michael Aho and Thomas O. Bayard
Comment: J. David Richardson

The U.S. Generalized System of Preferences and
Its Impacts

André Sapir and Lars Lundberg

Comment: Tracy Murray

The U.S. Strategic Petroleum Reserve: An
Analytic Framework

Jonathan Eaton and Zvi Eckstein
Comment: John Whalley

EXPORT-PROMOTING POLICIES
Introduction

The Domestic International Sales Corporation
and Its Effects

John Mutti and Harry Grubert

Comment: Stephen P. Magee

Comment: William R. Cline

The Benefits and Costs of Official Export Credit
Programs

Heywood Fleisig and Catharine Hill

Comment: Rachel McCulloch

LEVELS OF PROTECTION IN THE DEVELOPED
COUNTRIES
Introduction

111

151

153

191

237

277

279

321

359



ix

Contents

10.

11.

The Effects of the Tokyo Round on the Structure
of Protection
Alan V. Deardorff and Robert M. Stern

Effects of Protection in Developed Countries on
Developing Countries’ Exports of Manufactures
Helen Hughes and Anne O. Krueger
Comment: Irving B. Kravis

List of Contributors

Author Index

Subject Index

361

389

425
429
432



This Page Intentionally Left Blank



