Contents

		Introduction Robert E. Baldwin and Anne O. Krueger	1
	I.	U.S. TRADE POLICY SINCE WORLD WAR II Introduction	3
1.		The Changing Nature of U.S. Trade Policy since World War II Robert E. Baldwin Comment: Richard N. Cooper Comment: Alfred Reifman	5
	II.	INDUSTRY-SPECIFIC NONTARIFF TRADE BARRIERS Introduction	33
2.		Voluntary Export Restraint in U.S. Autos, 1980–81: Quality, Employment, and Welfare Effects Robert C. Feenstra Comment: Ronald W. Jones Comment: Mordechai E. Kreinin	35
3.		U.S. Antidumping Policies: The Case of Steel Barry Eichengreen and Hans van der Ven Comment: Wilfred J. Ethier Comment: Gary N. Horlick	67

4.		The Multifiber Arrangement and Its Effect on the Profit Performance of the U.S. Textile Industry	111
		Joseph Pelzman	
		Comment: David G. Tarr	
		Comment: Martin Wolf	
	III.	TRADE POLICIES TO FACILITATE DOMESTIC ADJUSTMENT, PROMOTE DEVELOPING COUNTRY EXPORTS, AND MEET STRATEGIC CONCERNS Introduction	151
5.		Costs and Benefits of Trade Adjustment	
		Assistance	153
		C. Michael Aho and Thomas O. Bayard Comment: J. David Richardson	
6.		The U.S. Generalized System of Preferences and	
		Its Impacts	191
		André Sapir and Lars Lundberg Comment: Tracy Murray	
7.		The U.S. Strategic Petroleum Reserve: An Analytic Framework Jonathan Eaton and Zvi Eckstein Comment: John Whalley	237
	IV.	EXPORT-PROMOTING POLICIES Introduction	277
8.		The Domestic International Sales Corporation and Its Effects	279
		John Mutti and Harry Grubert	2.,,
		Comment: Stephen P. Magee	
		Comment: William R. Cline	
9.		The Benefits and Costs of Official Export Credit	221
		Programs	321
		Heywood Fleisig and Catharine Hill Comment: Rachel McCulloch	
	V.	Levels of Protection in the Developed	
		Countries	<u> </u>
		Introduction	359

ix	Contents	

10.	The Effects of the Tokyo Round on the Structure of Protection Alan V. Deardorff and Robert M. Stern	361
11.	Effects of Protection in Developed Countries on Developing Countries' Exports of Manufactures Helen Hughes and Anne O. Krueger Comment: Irving B. Kravis	389
	List of Contributors	425
	Author Index	429
	Subject Index	432

